134 Product Features
134 Features and Benefits
135 How it Works
135 Materials of Construction
136 How it’s Used
136 Application Ideas
136 Target Applications
136 Advantages

140 Linear Scale
140 Mounting Clamps
141 How to Order
142 How to Repair
142 LP15S Standard Drive (A Carriage)
142 LP15S Standard Drive (B Carriage)
143 LP20S Standard Drive (A Carriage)
143 LP20S Standard Drive (B Carriage)
144 How to Customize
144 Switches
144 Air/Purge Ports
144 Protection
144 Motor Mounting
144 Customer-Requested Holes and Dowel Pins
LP15S/20S
ACTUATORS
R
odless Ballscrew
:
LP15S/20S H
eavy D
uty D
ual R
ail
133For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
LP15S &
LP20S
ACTUATORS
The LP15S is a dual rail ballscrew driven electric linear actuator for use in
industries and applications where increased support of loads is critical.
As a low-profile actuator, the LP15S picks up where the low-profile S27
leaves off. The LP15S uses a dual rail, four bearing block design that
provides two and a half times the thrust force capability and two times
the maximum input torque potential of the S27.
From pick and place to material handling, the LP15S/LP20S is a capable
electric motion solution when looking for a motion profile with heavy-duty
loading capability. Built using the highest quality components throughout
its construction, the LP15S is Bimba's standard general-purpose electric
linear actuator with heavy-duty characteristics not found in competitive
actuators.
When still more performance and capability are called for, the LP20S is
a more robust iteration of the LP15S with size 20 guide rails and bearing
blocks that support nearly two and a half times the load and three times
the moment capability of the LP15S.
134 LP15S & LP20S Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
PRODUCT FEATURES
The LP15S/LP20S family of electric actuators offer a dual ball rail design to maximize loading characteristics
while still providing high moment and precision with low noise, backlash and vibration. With two distinct ballscrew
diameter sizes to choose from, high load applications are easily overcome.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
High Precision Rolled Ballscrew
• High thrust capacities: up to 3350
lbs.
• Available in 5, 10, 16 and 20mm
leads
• Two stainless steel seal strip covers
• High stiffness
• Repeatability to 0.001”
• NEMA 23 and 34 motor ready
• Ground ballscrews available upon
request
• ACME lead screws available upon
request
Low Profile Aluminum Extrusion:

lP15s/20s ClamP drawing
141For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO ORDER
* Referenced from drive end with carriage on top.
LP15S A 0500 SD 05 N 1 1000 00 N P0
The model numbers of the LP15S and LP20S Series rodless actuators consist of an alphanumeric cluster
designating product type, carriage type, stroke length, drive type, drive location, gear ratio (optional), external
scale (optional), and other optional components that together make up the complete part number to use in
ordering. Use the ordering information below to build a valid part number.
An example of a basic LP15S unit with a 500mm stroke, standard drive shaft, and additional options is shown
below.
STROKE
XXXX (mm)
ACTUATOR
LP15S
LP20S
CARRIAGE
Carriage
Type
Number
of Bearing
Blocks
Carriage Length
LP15S LP20S
A 2 110 110
B 4 192 192
DRIVE
SD Standard
Drive
EXTRA
CARRIAGES
N None
1 1 Extra
2 2 Extra
LEAD
05 5mm
10 10mm
16 16mm (15S only)
20 20mm (20S only)
SCALE*
N None
L Left
R Right
DISTANCE
XXXX (mm)
110-1340mm
PROTECTION
00 Standard
Z1 Corrosion-
Resistant
SS Stainless
Steel
KEYWAY
Y Yes
N No
PURGE PORT*
P0 None
PL Left
PR Right
PB Both
NOTE: If a motor or gearbox adapter is required, please refer to the Adapters section of the Accessories chapter in this catalog.
142 LP15S & LP20S Actuators  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO REPAIR
QUANTITY PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION
1 LP15-01 Extrusion - Body
1 LP15-03 Extrusion - Cover
2 LP15-05 Head End Plate
2 LP15-07 End Cover
2 LP15-08 Bearing Retainer
1 LP15-09 Bearing Spacer
1 LP15-11 Double Carriage
(bottom)
2 LP20S-13S Sealing Strip